o g Andrako, William Ov: % 32 227 000 Q
: Mrs. Madeline Andrako (Hbther)' / Cbkéz*;tlw
54 Van Cortlandt Park Avenue
Yonkers, New York

This Office desires to furnish you information concerning the final

determination which has been made in the case of your son, the late Private

'8 tEri:&@@?AQSH

Subsequent to the cessation of hoatilities, units of the American
Graves Registration Service conducted thorough investigations at Nederwsert
and in nine other localities in the vicinity thereof, In hddition, fnvestigations
wepe maidezat. Asteh: and Meijsl, Holland, where your son's death could also
. possibly have taken place. These investigations included‘inierrogation of
local civilians and officials and examinations of t&wn and cemeterial records.

H
' » ’ - f - -
- The results of the investigations were unsuccessful, however, inasmuch as no

- trace of your son's ramains was found and no info?métion pertaining to him

N or his death was secured.

" ' Although all unidentified regains recovered from'the general area involved -
were examined by our Graves Registfation personnel., none of the remains could.be
identified as those of yoﬁr 80N, ) )

After full considefation 6f the rmegxkixm pertinent facts of the case,
the Departmentlof the Army has been forced to determine that the remains of

]
your son are not recoverable, ;

Realizing the extent etc,

e

cct DPFRB : . ' .

BFW 17 April 51-




(HGMF 293
Andrako, Williem 28 April 1981

C:",'i;ﬁ/"

Nrs., Madeline Andrako
54 Ven Cortlandt Park Avenue
Yonkers, New York

Dear Mrs. Andrako:

This Office desires to h you information concerning the final
determinat ion which has been made in the case of your son, the late
Private Pirst Class William Andrako,

Department of the Ammy records indicate that your som, who was &
member of Company F, 87th Cavalry Recomnnaisssnce Squadron, was reporied
killed in action on 27 October 1944 in the vieinity of Nederweert,

:

Although all unidentified remains recovered from the general area
involved were examined by our Graves Registration personnel, none of the
remains could be identified as those of your son. :

After full consideration of the pertinent facts of the case, the
Department of the Army has been foroed to determine that the remsins of
your son are not recoverable.

that you are
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NO&-RECOV& BLE REMAINS REEXAMINATIONGES RECORDS

AREA OF DEATH CASE MUMBER
‘Buropean, KIA vic of Nederweert, Holland . 15528
NAME (Lant, First, Middie Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
.7,42 Andrako, William Pfe 32 227 000

IN THEACOURSE OF TH1S REEXAMINATION T HAS .BEEN=DETERMIKED"THAT"THE~C IRCUMSTANCES OF DEATH_WERE=SUCH THRAT (Check

aPPf"M W-

c THE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD WOT HAVE BEEN RECOVERED

[]Zj/ THE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD WAVE BEEN RECOVERED. HOWEVER, AFTER REVIEW OF THE FOLLOWIKG [T HAS
BEEN DETERMINED THAT EVIDENCE DOES NOT EXIST TO CONTRADICT A FINDING OF NON-RECOVERABILITY:

INITEALS OF ANALYST

t. 293 FILE OF DECEDENT: {i\%ii ]

2. COMPARED WiTH DECEDENT

GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED FROM APPROPRIATE AREA, Cfcd““
)
T,

3. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOQURCES

REMARKS | | |
L - R
NAN
FILE  ppg 121981
-——_—--—-—--
/}:-----ﬂ—-“- '
s S :
| lDENTIF-IcATION BRANCH
RECOMMEND APPROYAL . APPROVED DATE .
HAME OF CASE ANWALYST CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA- CH‘QQL . I QE\
e TION SECTION T!DN“‘ -nnx‘z.\
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MEMORIALIZATION OF NON-RECOVERABLE
REMAINS OF WORLD WAR 11

THIS FILE HAS BEEW AUDITED FOR NON-RECOVERABILITY

NAME (Laxt, First, Middle)

SN DRAK o W 1LL s

RANK SERIAL NUMBER

PLr 3.2 22700 0

ARM QF SERVICE

YA i

DATE OF OEATH AREA (?.F"E_E.(TH -
Y o LLo s D

My s 27 Arrsy

NAME 0OF REVIEWER DAT

A TNAZRD |27 82857

REMARKS
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CONTROLLED CASE

HAME ™\ GRADE SER1AL NO.
ANDRAKO, William Pfec 32 227 000

DO NOT TAKE ANY ACTION ON THIS CASE OR RELEASE INFORMATICN FROM THIS FILE WITHOUT THE CONCIRRENCE OF:

} FLAGGED BY (Initials)
!A__j\] LIAISON OFFICE, MEHORI_AL DIVISION

FLAGGED BY (Initialw)}

Xl |DENTIFICATION BRANCH, MEMORIAL DIVISION
~-Hasson

UNKNOWN HON-RECQYERABLE CASE NO. A= CARD FLAGGED BY 333 CARD FLAGGED BY

X= Y 15528

IMPORTANT

THIS FORM MUST BE MAINTAINED OK TOP OF 299 FILE AT ALL TIMES UNTIL CANCELLED BY MEMORIAL DIVISION.
ONLY THE "CONGRESSIONAL TOPPER", OQMG FORM 391, MAY BE PLACED CYER TRIS FORM,

QMG FORM
5"&‘9& s 1900

48

71566



- Case NUMBER
Q _Q 15528 (1)
NON-RECOYERABLE CASE T
RECORD OF REVIEW AND APPROVAL

European
NAME rLast, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
Andrako, William Pfe 32 227 000

THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE FINDINGS OF NON—RECOVERABILITY OF
THE REMAINS OF THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL(S) ARE APPROVED. (Cerrections in name, rank, and/or =erisl! number have

been effected when appropriate.)

Individual Case

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REVIEW THE FOLLOW}NG SOURCES OF INFORMATION HAVE BEEN EXAMINED FOR ADDITIONAL CLUES. COPIES
OF ANY DOCUMENTS BELIEVED MATERIAL TQ THE CASE ARE ATTACHED FOLLOWING THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW.

INITIALS OF ANALYST {CROSS GUT THOSE NOT APPLICABLE) |INITIALS OF ANALYST

2. REPORT OF DEATH
etrmonany ViE

1. 293 FILE OF SUBJECT(S) véi:l:: 2. q

A = Z FILE OF KNOWN INTERMENTS iH GEOGRAPHICAL CLU:

3. U.S. MILITARY CEMETER!ES, ISOLATED H. {NDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED
LOCAT IONS, AND SEA BURIALS ;ﬁ:[:; FROM APPROPR!ATE AREA

ALPHABET ICAL INDEX OF "BELIEVED

" ALPHABET [CAL FILE OF FORMER UN-
5. To BEY AND TENTATIVELY [DENTIFIED ‘/ﬂf 6+ KNOWNS NOW IDENTIF{ED /ﬁf

7. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES
None l/ f‘

THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE SUBSTANTIALLY AS PRESENTED !N THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE
FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW, WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPT1IONS:

R
"k" A
fone FILE
| pri2®
%g/b___________g
—o T CITION BRANGH

l lDENIlFlCATlON BRA
ME OF CASPY AN c
2% : S A case To BE Forwaroen To Nepatriation Brameh, Correspondence Sec,
Vincent A, Thomas/cwt FOR CONSIDERATION OF NOTIEICATION TG)TWPAR”ES.

RECOMMEND APPROVAL | /_/}PVRUVED [0sogem . -




) HEADQUAR TERS
7887 GRAVES REGIS TRATION DETACHMENT
OPERATIONS DIVISION
APO 757 " (Liege) .US ARMY

 Proceedings of Board of Review appdinted in accordance with letter
AGAC-S, 293.9 (27 Mar 47) D-M, War Dept, TAGO, 9 April 1947.

E

1. The Board convened pursuant to par. &, -50 139, Headguarters,
7887 Graves Registration Detachment, AFQO 757, US Army, 15 November 1950,
at Liege, Belgium, on 13 December 1950,

2., Members presentﬁ

GEDRGE GUNDERMAN, Jr., Major, QMC
ALLAN L, LAWSON, Captain, QMC
JOHN A. EOUTIN, 2nd Lt, QMC

3.- PURROSE: To review and determine, from evidence presented,
the non-recoverability of the remains of the deceased in question, lost
in the geographical area as described below:

a. Nederweert, Holland, Case Number 587
b, Facts:

‘Pfc yilliam Andrako, 32 227 000, Co. "FM, 87th Cav,
Ren. Sqdn., was reported killed in action in the v101n1ty of Nederweert,
Holland, on 27 October 1944.

L, FINDINGS:

a, An extensive Field Investigation, conducted on 27 July 1947,
at Nederweert, Holland and nine (9) other localities in its vicinity,
failed to locaue the identifiable remains of subject casualty. A second
investigation was conducted at Asten and Meijel, Holland, which were also
indicated as possible locations of the casualty 1ncldent. No information
could be obtained other than the certification that there were no longer
any remains of American deceased in those areas.

b. It has not been possible to associate definitely any of the
unknown remains recovered from the area with subject casualty,

¢. Reference is made to: OQMG Form 371; On file in the Office
of The Quartermlaster General, Washington, D. C.
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Non-Recoverable Board Proceedings (Cont'd)

d. Reference is alsc made to-. Narrative Reports of Field
Investigations, dated 27 July 1947 and 21 August 1950; Correspondence
with the Brltlsh 30 August 1950-6 December 1950; Attached.

5. RECOMMENDATIONS: That the remains of the decedent herein
idered, be determined non~recoverable.

G

ALLAN L. LAWSON
Captain . Q€
Member

JOHN A. ROUTIN
2nd Lt QMC
Member

Major
Member



COFPX Holland 5874

2L July 1947.

NARRATIVE

This case pertains to Pfe, William ANDRAKO, 32 227 000, originally
reported as missing in action in the viecinity of MEIJEL, HOLLAND. A
subsequent basic communication, dated 3 June 1947, lists the following
localities as places where death might have occurred; Nederweert, Weert,
Maarheze, Budel, Someren, Kreijel, Nieuw and Winnerstraat, Soerendonck
and Asten, Pfc. ANDHAKOQ was a member of Co, "Fm", 87th Cav. Ren, Sq. 7th
Armored Division,

The locations of the town~halls of the above mentioned communities
are as follows;

1. NEDERWEERT

a. Kreijel
b. Nieuw and Winnerstraat

2. WEERT

3. BUDEL
a. Soerendonck
b. Bosch

4, MAARHEZE

5. SOMEREN

6. ASTEN

Investigations were conducted accordingly:

l. NEDERWEERT:- .
Results cof investigations in Nederweert as follows:

a, Town Hall Negative
b, St Lambertus Roman Catholic Cemetery Negative
c. Ospel n f i Negative
d. Leveroy n Ll n Negative
e, Eind " f " Negative

f, 'Kreyel - No cemetery

8. Nieuw en Winnerstraat - No cemetery
h, British Military Cemetery

i. Isolated Burisals.



Narrative

2.

3.

L

5

VWEERT:~

Results of investigations in Weert as follows:
a, Town-Hall

b. Police

c. St, Martinus Reman Catholic Cemetery
d. Keent 1 " "
e. Zwartbroeck " n "o
f. Boshoven) n n "
g» Hushoven)

h., Altweert " h h

i . 'I_aar 1] 1] "

j N Mgelroy H e T_T
k. Hoesdijk -~ No cemetery

1. No isolated burials located

m. No armored eguipment located
BUDEL:- :
Investigations in Budel as follows:

a, TOWn—HaLL

b, Visitatie Roman Cathélic Cemetery
c. Dorpplein 1t n i

d. Maria Visitatie no 1

e. Soerendonck 0 " Ll

f. Bosch - No cemetery

g+ No isolated burials located

h., No armored equipment located
MAARHEZE: -

Investigations in Maarheze as follows:
a» Town-Hall

b. Roman Catholic Cemetery

c. No ilsolated burials located

de No armored equipment located
SOMEREN: -~ ,
Investigations in Someren as follows:
a, Tovn-Hall

b. St, Lambertus Roman Catholic Cemetery
c. St. Lambertus {Somereineind) R.C.C.
d.

St. Joseph Roman Catholic Cemetery

2 July 1947

Negative -
Negative
Negative
Negative
Negative
Negative
Negative
Negative
Negative
Negative

Negative
Negative
Negative
Negative
Negative

Negative
Negative

Negative
Negative
Negative
Negative
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Narrative 21 July 1947

e, Holy Name of Jesus Roman Catholic Cemetery Negative
f. No isolated burials found

g. HNo armored eguipment found

6. ASTEN:-

Results of investigations in Asten as follows:

a. :1bWﬂrHall Negatqve
b. Asten Roman Catholic Cemetery Negative
c. Ommel I " i Negative
d. Heusden n 1 " Hegative
e, Underground leader

f. No isolated burials located

Es

No armored equipment located.

/s/t/ P. CHATELAIN
US WD Civilian
Investigator



corY - . (Holland 5874)

HEADQUARTERS
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATIGN DETACHMENT
QPERATIONS DIVISION
APC 757 (liege) US ARMY

21 August 1950

NARRATIVE OF INVESTIGATION

I. AUTHORITY:

In compliance with the informatiorn contained in Investigation
Directives #302; dated 26 May 1950, # 348, dated 28 June 1950, #381, dated
31 July 1950 and OI # 49, an investigation was conducted in the vicinity
of ASTEN (3/E-61) and MEIHJEL (3/5-70) Holland for the possible recovery
of the following casualties:

RICHARDS, Louis L 36 313 695 PVt Bty "A" L4Oth AFA Ba 27 Oct Iy
HARRISON, Clay T. 34 262 016 5/s88t Co. "C" 48th A.I.-Bn 29 Oct 44
GOERS, Leo W. 37 173 737 T/4 Co."C" 17th Tank Bn. 29 Qct i
ANDRAKO, William 32 227 000 Pfc Co. "W 87th Cav.Ren Sq.

- 27 October 1944, -

II. FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES:

These four cases are not related but due to the similarity of
date, circumstances and place of death they have been grouped ‘for the
purpose ¢f this investigation. Information contained in each of these
cases indicates that these casualties were incurred during an attack by
enemy tanks and a superior force of infantry troops during an attempt
to capture Asten and Yeijel, Hclland.,

ITI.  FINDINGS:

The towns of Asten and Meijel were visited and records at the
town halls in each place were examined with negative results. (See
statements attached to individual cases). HNo records was found of any
American remains recovered from this area, Information furnished by local
officials indicates that remains of all American units late in 194/ and/or
early in 1945. No information was ever furnished for the town records and
they do not know where the remains were taken. .
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Narrative of Investigation 21 August 1950

The Burgomaster at #sten remembers a tank (may pe that indicated in FD

# 38l) which was knocked out on the highway just over the Asten-Meijel
town 1line. He also stated that he could recall three’(3) graves by

the roadside near the wrecked tank,” There were about eleven (11) tanks
destroyed in this area and all wreckage was removed by American units,

A Mr. Meussen, an employee of the town hall stated that two (2) American
casualties were removed from a house (may be the one mentioned in ID

# 302) and were buried nearby. He stated that one of these casualties was
a Lt. These remains were also removed by the Americans.

Iv. CONCLUSION:

Records on file in the town halls at both Asten and Meijel were
checked with negative results.

Statements of local residents indicate that the remains of all
American deceased in this area were removed by American units. Statements
also indicate that the wreckage of aleven (11) tanks in this area wers re-
moved by the American forces. There are no isolated graves reported and
no remains interred, in local cemeterles that may be asscciated with the
subject casualties,

V.  RECOMMENDATTON:

That & recheck of all ‘remains stil) in an Unknown status which
were recovered from this area be made in an effort to obtain an assceia-
tion with the subject casualtles

That if the results of this investigation are negative, consi-
deration be given for Non-Recoverable action in the case of the subject
decedents.

/s/t/ HAROLD E. WARNER
DA Civ D-~046899
Investigator
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DISPOSITION FORM { UNCLASSIFIED

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION (If any)

1
' FILE NO, GRRE 293.9 ! SUBJ'ECT:ﬁequest for Information

4. — l H

Yp8: Fit/Lt H. P. MasseFROM: (hief, ‘DATE14 aug, COMMENT NO. I
RAF liaison Officer Cas Cl Br 50 Mr. Kammons/647105
Reg Div

1. Reference is made to Narrative of Investlgat.lon, dated 13 July
1947, a copy of which is attached,

2, It is requested that this Branch be furnished information as to
the disposition of Unknown listed in paragraph 2, of subject narrative,

3. S8pecific information is desired as to whether or not the nation- :

ality of these Unknowns interred at Nederweert has been definitely established. |
i

4. In the event some of these remains are of undetermined na.tlona.la.—:

ty, it is further requested that permission be obtained from the Imperial War !
Graves Commission for a joint disinterment of one of the remains as Pfe. William'

Andrake, 32 227 000,

1 Incl o /s/t/ DONALD H. FRITZ, DAC ;
Cy Narrative of Chief, Casualty Clearance Branch ,
Investigation, dtd 23 Jul 47 : ;




.00 PY T . Holland 5874

Froms Flight Lieutenant H.P, Masse, M?B.E.
Hoyal Air Force Liaison Qfficer .
Ha, 7887 Uraves Registration Detachment,
Operations Division,
Avenue de la Croix Rouge,
Bressoux, Liege, Belgium.

TC: Air Ministry, 5.14 Cas.,
Iondon Road,
Stanmore, Mddsx, England.
Ref: AGRC/Gen/Air.

Date: 20th Qctober, 1950

NEDERWEERT BRITISH MILITARY CEMETERY, HOLLAND,

A.G.R.C. have approached me regarding the possibility of
some Exhumations being undertaken in the above cemetery.

2. The list of graves submitted has been checked and all of
them, except Plet III, How E, Grave 6, positively identified, with
regard to Grave 6 this is recorded as "Unknown R.A.F." but I.W.G.C.,
Brussels cannot help me further on this as, like myself, no copy of
an Exhumation Report is held.

3. In order that I can frame & suitabke reply to A.G.R.C, can
you please inform me how this grave was ldentified as that of a member
of the R,A.F. as we do nol desire any exhumation to undertaken on a
definite R.A.F. identification.

s If you are of the opinion that the result of the Exhumation

is not satisfactory, i.e. that the remains are not R.A.F., and if you

have no objection to the grave being re-opened for examination and pemoval
of the remains, 1f identified as those of a U.S. casualty, please notify
me at your convenience. I.W.G.C. are not prepared to allow exhumation

in view of the registration,

/s/t/ H.P. MASSE, FLT/LT.,
R.A.F.L.O., A.G.R.C,, EA.



CG PY ; .
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Reference : - NWED/41362/R

Head Office
Imperial War Graves Commission |
3, rue de Toulous,
Brussels

28 September 1950

F/Lt., H.P, Masse, M.B.E.

RAF, liaison QOfficer

c/o Imperial War Graves Commission
Place du Marechal Foch,

Arras, France

NEDERWEERT British Cemetery

R R T .

With reference to A.G.R.C.'s request to open up certain graves for exhumation
in the above cemetery, (AGRC Case # Holland 5874 - Pfc William ANDRAKO -
32 227 000), this office records show that the remains in the graves quoted
have been, with one ezception, fully identified: The details are:

1. F. 7. 1851198 T/Sgt SUMMERS G. RAF
II. F. 13. 14508009 Tpr. - H. W. GREIG RAC
III. A 5. 3394249 - Tpr. J. M. GATES
I1I. E. 6. UNKNOWN RAF
V.  Ce 12, J.37166 F/0 J. FRASER RCAF
V. C. 13. R.171655 F/sgt  W.J.C. GIBSON RCAF
V.  D. 11) J.95365 /0 KAY " KCAF
12)2 J. 95475 P/0 YUNSKO - do -
13)% R.196196 F/sgt BOTTERILL - do -
I - E. 11 J. 89163 P/0 A. JACOBS RCAF

With regards to the remains in grave 6. Row E, Plot III the records here
do not show the means by which the remains were identified as RAF. This you can no
doubt check up on at your end.

Under the circumstances it is regretted that permission camnot be given
for these graves to be opened for examination.



COPY Holland 5874

. _ . Mr. Kamons

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION (If any)
DISPOSITION FORM UNCLASSIFIED \
'~ FILE NO. g SUBJECT: Nederweert British Military Cemetery, Hollanc
| - | f
i — — e ‘
Ypd: Chief, FROM:H.P. Masse, Flt/Lt DATE ¢/12 ~ COMMENT NO. 1
Cas C1 Br 50

l. I attach hereto replies received from I.W.G.C. dated 28 ;
Sep 50 and the Air Ministry, dtd 13 November 1950. P

2, From this it will be seen that all the casuslties have been
positively identified or, identified as Unknown R.A.F.

3. Bxhumations, therefore, cannot be undertaken regarding these
burials

/s/t/ H.P. MASSE, Flt, Lt.
. RAF, L.0., AGRC, EA




5.14 Cas.

MR, 5203/5.14 Cas., A.h.

13 November 1950

Flight Iieutenant H.P. Masse, M.B.E.
Royal Air Force Liaison Officer,
H.Q. 7887 Graves Registration Detachment,
Operations Division,
Avenue de la Croix Rouge,
Bressoux, liege, Belgium,

Nederweert British Military Cemetery, Holland

Reference is made to your AGRC/GEN/AIR dated 20th Cctober, 1950.

No exhumation report for Grave 6 Row E Plot 3 was available in the
Department but a copy has now been obtained from I.W.G.C., Headquarters.

Identification is, of course, impossible but the clothing details are
quoted as H,A.F. Battle dress.

There is therefore no doubt that the remains are those of a R.A.F. casual-
ty and no useful purpose would be served by further exhumation,

/s/t/ D.C. HOLE
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HEADQUARTERS _
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATTON DETACHMENT
APO 757 (LIZGE) US ARMY

15 November 1950
SPECTAL ORDERS )

NITMBER 139 )
E-X-T-R-A-C-T

3 aee e

L. PAC, Ltr., WD-AGO-S 293.9, dtd 9 Apr 47, Subject: "Establishment of
Boapds of Review for Igentification of Unknown Dead Overseas", and par 118 b,
SR 830-110-5, DA, dtd 2 Mar 49, a Board of O's as follows is hereby apt to meet
at the call of the President thereof, for the purpose of reviewing case records
pertaining to the Tdentification of Deceased. Determination of non-recoverabil-
ity of Remains and for the purpose of raviewing Major Discrepancy cases: .

LT COL EDWARD D. MULVANITY, O 353 598, QMC., President
MaJOR JAME3 C. MacFARLAND, ¢ 1 576 321, QiC.,

MAJOR GEOHGE GUNDERMAN, Jr., O 1 289 O71, INF/QMC.,
CAPT CLYDE w. STEINSIEK, 0 1 040 311, QC.,

CAPT LE:IS A, McAMIS, 0 1 543 042, MSC/QMC.,

CAPT JOHN M. NEFF, O 1 055 924, QC., :

CAPT ALLAN L. LAWSON, O 1 288 075, QC.,

15T LT ROBERT W. GAMSEL, 0 1 599 085, QMC.,

2D LT JOHN A. BOUTIN, O 947 298, QMC.,

ket It Eis i

BY ORDER CF COLONEL ANMLONG:

EDVARD F. PRICE, Jr.,
CAPT., QUG ,
£d jutant
OFFICIAL:

_ A TRUE COPY:
s/t/ EDWARD F,. PRICE, Jr.,
GAPT., QNC _
Adjutant. o

. v AP TN
™, ‘:‘"'sj«t’ L g\f" \'\ ;
\ D! QN

ROBERT 8. LAY . ;“2
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‘ Identification Section '
tjemorisl Division

Identification Data

Y

- Last Name Pirst Tnitial |

Avpoea Ko u/r/ﬁAM | ;‘3;202.27000 L FPEAC
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/
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QLCMM 293 Andreko, William 1st Ind. \‘\\j
SN 32 227 000 \
WD, OQIG, Washington 25, D. C. @2 JUL 1947 f "

TOs Gomand.ing General , American Graves Registration Command, E:mpean .&ma)\J
APO 58, ¢fo Postmagter New York, New York

1. Reference is made to precading correspondonce. \ (b\

A
2. Forwarded for proces:zing in accordance with AG Letter, File |
4G40~8 293.9 (27 March 47)D-H, 3ubject: Establishment of Boards of C
Review for Identification of Unknown Doad Oversess, duted 9 April 1947, E\
O
f
e
NN

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GINERAL:
8 Inols
n/o

POOLJ‘.- POGER
Captuin, i_
Memorial Pivision l\\

ot PRb
H% 1w

—73

RRE 293.9 (IB) 2nd Ind

o~
Hq American Graves Registration Command, European Area, APO 58 US Army \
5 November 1947 ™

70y The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D. C.
1. _ Inclosed herewith all documents pertaining to negative re- [

port received from the field on investigation conducted for the reco-
voery of the remins of Pfio William Andreko, 52 227 000. i

2. For your inf?' 'tion.

FR THE COMMANDING GENERAL;

‘:"; N

i, 3

"/; ¥/ ' ! *
' Incls = ' KT ' N
flu&/ . Cy Ltr Hq First Zone Ma;]or, Inf‘antry WY ¥ UECONDS h‘ ~
] / , " G65lst QM Group, AGRC Actg Asst Adj Gen 4.4 g g® ™~



1t Ind.

QICMM 293 Apdrelo, Uilliem
&N 32 227 000

0315{(}, washington 25, D. 0.22_.'-“-“' 1941

AP0 58, ofo Postmaster Fow York, ey York

Reference is made to preceding correspondence.

ll
Forwarded for processing in accordance with AG Letter, File
Establishment of Boards of

2.
AGAO-S 293,9 (27 March 47)D-M, Subject:
Review for Identification of Unknown Dead Overseas, dated 9 April 1947,

Folt THD CUATETECASTIR GIITHAL:

6 Inols ) POOLE ROGERS
Cnptuin, IC
Momerial Division

n/o

0% Comeanding Oeneral , American Graves Beglstration Ooemonf, Buropesn Ares,

Coye

{qf\*‘ﬁt!!’“ n'-n.—‘,.}.. -
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WASE

In Feply Refer To
QUCYn 293
Andrako, William
SK 32 227 000

SUBJECT's deitlonnlxlnfbrdatfgn haﬂ“ﬂay lead to the Hecovery and

e

- / - ’ L J,_,‘
WAR DEPARTMENT ©
OFFICL OF THE QU!RTERNASTER GENERAL

CTON 25, B, Co

mperre

l .
|

' . W !L\q:‘

21 -2lz3loalilpls
21 chhber 1946 7\ %:
19 5
5 33 0CT 6
47 !
16 ]
15;14{}~|__ AR A

Identification of Remains Mot Yet Accounted For

TO t Comanding Cfficer.

Americen Graves TNegistration Commrnd

European Theater Area

AFO 887, ¢/o Postmaster

New York, New York

r— — -

- \RTERS

X C,
S

23 GCT 1948

TN

——

i» Reference is made to letter this oiffice, Q 'GYC 314,56, Subjsct:
Additional t'ethods of Locating ond Identifying Unknowns and Resolving
Cases of Remains lot Yet Recoverad, dated 4 October 1946, -

2, Attached hereto, in duplicate, is CQUC Ferm 371 for the following
deceased individusl whose remnins have not yet beon recovered or identi-

fieqds
NAMQ ‘

& Andrako, William

G

RADE,

Pfe

SLRIAL YD,

32 227 0G0

34 The attached OC°G Form 371 contains all information svailable
frem the Office of The Quartermaster General, the Adjutant nenersl, the
AG Demobilized Personnel Records Branch and Cllnical Records Branch, 5t,
Louis, '"issouri, Feadquarters, irmy Air Forces, and coptured enemy docu-—
ments, and is in addition to any previocus infometion {orwarded by this

office to your headeuarters,

’2. aft is requested that every attempt be mede by your command to
locate or identify remsins of this individusl and the regults of your
vestigation, whether positive or nepative, be returned to this office

indorsement heraon, within 60 days of receipt.of this communiostinn,

[l

FOR THZ QUARTERMASTER G

EN.<RALY

NEGATIVE REPORT

1 Incl = Par ~ . Y7L #uM

ﬂl}(’

I'.‘;‘;RTI I

0s WILSY
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WAE DEPARTHERT
QFFICE OF THE QU/RTERMASTER GENERAL
WASEIRGTON 25,.D. Ce
In Feply Refer To | , A, Gotober 1946
QUGYn 293 '

Andraio, %illiom
8N 32 227 000 —

SIBJECT: Additional Information That May lsad to the Hecovery and
TIdentification of Remains Not Yet Accounted For

TO ¢t Comonding Cfficer
Americrn Graves Neglstration Commend
"European Theater Area
APO 887, ¢fo Postmaster
New York, lew York

i+ /Reference is mnde to letter this office, QGYG 314,46, Subject:
Additional "ethods of Locating and Identifying Unknowns and Resolving
Cases of Remeins INlot Yet Recoverad, dated 4 October 1946,

NAME GHADE S5.RIAT, EO,

ako, William Pfo 32 227 000

The attached CC:C Form 371 contains all information 2vailable
f the Office of The Quartermaster General, the Adjutant nenernl, the
pemobilized Personncl Records Branch and Clinical Records Branch, St
5, '"igsouri, Headquarters, frmmy Alr Forces, and captured enemy docu-
menfis, and is in addition to any previocus informstion f{orwarded by this
Plice tomyour headeuarters.

12! } e

4% o It is requested that every attsmpt be mrde Yy your commqnd to
ef@idcntlfy remzins of this individusl and the.results of your in-
ficabBn, whettwr positive or negative, -be tozbhis office by
“of $his-gomf@ioation,

. B —

g¢
x o
2 B
. « FTn _
1 Inel < Par 2 *mam‘n. &|Lay 7//{
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293 FILE ‘ e ._ : -
‘A ON REMAINS NOT YET RECO.RED OR IDERTI!FIED
NAME ¢Laat, Pirat, Middle Initialy GRADE PRESENT SERINAL NUMBER
I .
Andrako, William - . ;’ Pfe 2 227 000
ORGANL ZATION . RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL NUMBER

(If Applicable)

Co,. “F? 87th Cave Hen Sqe lecy 7Arme Dive | Thito | Oregk Catholic

DATE OF DEATH/ WA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF BEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
! Och 44
DATE OF FOD . .
Killod 4in action Holland
MEIGNT WEIGHT COLOR EYES “|cotor HAlR SHOE S1ZE
51 gn . . Ruo . Bromn ap
DENTAL CHART 13- ¥ap 42
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
)
2 90 s 5 0 3 2 1 2 3 [ 9 9 9 ’5
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
X & X £ & 11 10 9 9 10 11 12 103 ﬂ P |
X = Extracted O = Cavious 1 = Cavious Non-Reztorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS . TATTODS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

ADDYTIONAL INFORMATION
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. ~OPERATIONAL INST, JTIONS #66 Holland 5874
” 3 . y
GRU 293.9-0 i
HEADQUARTERS, FIRST ZONE, 561ST QM GROUP, AGRC, APO 58 (Liege)
US ARMY

T0: Commanding General
American Craves Reglstration Command
Buropean Theater Area

APO 58 (Paris) US Ammy

1. Investigation conducted in the WEERT, BOSCH, MAARHEEZE,
BUDEL, ASTEN, SOMEREN, KRIJEL, NIEUW EN WINNERSTRAAT and SOEREN«
DONK areas failed to locate the remains of Pfe Willlam ANDRAKO,

32227000,

2. Report of Investigation and attached statements pertaining
to subject case are inclosed herewith, :

49 Incls:
1., Sketoh (Noord Canal Area) 26. Statement - Nies
2. Narrative - Hilljegerdes 27, Statement - Pol

83, Narrative -« Chatelain 28, Statement - Beuken

4., Btatement « Rulkens 29, BStatement - Deckers

8. Statement -~ Krijns 30, Statement - Pont

6. Statement - Root 8le BSIMIG - Kees

7. Statement ~ Schippers 32, Statement - Panis

8. Statement - Hermans 33, Statement - Laarhoven

9. Statement - Soers 34, Statement - Heyden
10, Statement - Berben 35. Statement - Visser
11, Statement - Knapen 36, Statement - Commune of Maar-
12, BStatement - Meulen heeze
13, Statement - Snijers 37. Statement « Grijss
14, Statement - Poell 38, Statement -~ Commune of Somer
156, Statement = Willekens 39. Statement ~ Heuvel v
16, Statement - Wanders 40, Statement -~ Smits
17, Statement - Everaerts 4)l. Statement - Schoenmaker
18, Statement - Beelen 42, Statement - Rubbens
19, Statement « Weekers 43, Statement - Commune of Asten
20, Statement - Grijmans 44, BStatement - Vogels
21, Statement - Goey 45, tatement - Hoefnagels
22, Statement - Driessen 46, Statement - Coenen
23, Statement - Breukers 47, Statement - Police of Weert

24, Statement - Verdonschot 48, Statement - Renette
26, Statement - Franssen 49. Statement - Smeats
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the undersigned, L.
ASiiede




| - Holl AW D &4 ¢

(Continued Fag ) - |

l ¥

At Buekers (Draan), 1
nmmm.:u—n

g. That in the Commmity of Nederweert caly one iAmerican tenk is left,
wmumamnmmwmn

le This tank is logated on the property of L. NINES,
Mod jelse Dijk, E-155, Noderweert,

5 And further that nothing is kmown, neither at the town-hall, ner |
at the Secretary of the Wear Graves Commissiomn, conserning Fle. William |
ANDRAKD, 32227000 |

& nau-p(&m.amh-

~ :.-ﬂ-vdhm
: |
Camnission W‘h |
of Giviliah Ropulation, '
Nederweert,
GERTIFIED TRUE COFYs Certified True Tramslation:
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B/]l'.-':" iHeadquarters, First Zone, 551st QM Group, AGRC, APO 58(Liege) US Army
Subject: Isolated Burials, Dated 15 April 1947 :

1st Ind,

GEU 293.9

HEADQUARTERS, 4527 QM SERVICE CO. (AC)., AGRC, APO 58(Mamstricht) US ARMY
) o o 22 April 1947 - |

TO: - Commending Officer, First Zone, AGRC, APO 58 (Liege) US Army.

1. A thorough investigation was made in Meijel and vicinity per
instruction in basic commnication.

2. No information bertaining to Pfc. ANIRAKO was found due to the fact

all remains in the vicinity have been consolidated and there are no Americans .

or Unknowns among them.
. 3. Attention is imvited to the attached narrative giving two numbers

from an American ank which is deep in the ground, but is is believed there - °

are no remains in said, tenk.

- 4, Case and ellied papers are forwarded herewith for action under
existing procedures. ' .

-

’ THEODORE C, THOMAS
. Captain, Infantry
Incls: 5 . Commarding.

- Narrative - Chatelain R

Statement - Greijmens

Statement - Houben

Statement - Gooden

Stetement ~ Burgomaster of Meijel.

Telephones:
Maastricht 4033, 4333

LD ke e et

ot T et et e s T
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CoOPY

HEADQUARTERS , FIRST Zone

5515T QM GROUP :
AMERICAN -GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND .
APO 58 - (LIEGE) - U S ARMY ,

' . ’ ) . 15 April 1947
GRU 293.9 ' St 17 May 1947

' .SUBJECT: Isolated Burials -\

TO: Commanding Officer .
4527 QM Service Co (AC)
Pirst Zone, AGRC '
AFO 58 (Meastricht) US Army

Ay

1. Forwarded herewlth for your information snd necessary action
ig OQMG Form 371 listing Pfc Willlam ANDRAKO, 32227000, as killed in
action near MEIJEL, Holland, 27 October 1944,

5. It is requssted that an investigation be conducted "in the
abow area and every effort be made to locate the remains of Pfc An-

3;- It is further requested that report of investigation be ex-
pedited to this hesdquarters in compliance with suspense date’indicated

above

' BY ORZER OF COLONEL JOENSTON:

TRUMAN D ECKOLS
Major Inf

Incls _ Asst Chief of Operations

afs

Tel:LIEGE 19526




A H.M. GRET JMANS
Pastor of IMeijgl

——— s e i — —,

| /s/ -
‘ORLAND W. CARROZA

' . 1gt Lt. Infantry

Gertifieﬁ True Copy: -

L.s. ]

SEAL

e p—

C ¥

. Holland 5624

MEIJEL, 17 April 1947

I herewith declsre that Williem
Andreko is not buried in our Roman Catho-
lic church yard, end that there are no

other Americans buried in our parishion,

s/ A.E.M.GEET JMANS

Pastor

Certified True Translation:

3

FETER J. F. du POIS

Investigator
4527 QM Serv Co

{ac)




g

District of
ts-Hertogenbosch

State Police of Meijel,

Iy

Holland 5624

MEIJEL, 17 April 1947

© Statement

Certified True Copy:

/e
' OHLAND W. GARROZA
\ 1st Lt, Infantry

The undersigned, L. HOUEEN, First Sergeant
of the State Police at Meijel, declares that:
——=William Andrako

soldier, ASN 32227000, as far as he knows, is

not turied here, nor known..

t/ L.EOUEEN, Det.Comm.
o/ - L. HOUBEN. ~

Certified True Translation:

4 | PETER J. F. Gu BOIS
Investigator,
4527 QM Serv Co{AC)




Statement

N o

. - .
- LS LR
- -

Hollend 5624

Meijel, 17 April 147

The undersigned, GOOIEN Gerard Jogef, declares

that in the course of the month of October 1944

he was & Captain with the Underground Forces, -

and for assistence attached to the 7th Armored .

Division of the U.5. Army,

I can declare that the American tanks destrpyed

during the battle at Meijel have been removed by

an Ordnance outfit, except for one tank,

This tank can be found on the right hand side of

the road from Meijel to Asten, approximately 7

or 8 kilometers outside of Meijel. This tank is

deeply sunk into the ground, and only the top is

visible. '

It 4s not known to me whether there are still be- .

dies in this tank.

As far as I know.approximately 15 or 18 Americans

were buried in the vicinity, and all these have

been removed and taken to Molenhoek and Margraten.
Nothing is known to me concerning the death or

the turis) of William Andrako, ASN 32227000.

s/ ©.J.GOODEN,
#A77 Dorpstraat.

Certified True Copy: Certified True Translastion:

/sf OFLAND W. CARROZA PETER J. F. au BOIS
1lst Lt, Infantry Investigator

4527 QK Serv Co (AC)



MELJEL, 17 April '47

The Burgomaster of the Commnity of ‘
Meijel, declares that it is not kmown '
here, R

1.

2.

, That an American soldier: Willism

Andrako, ASN 32227000, should be or
should have beén buried here,

that presently only 2 Canadian flyers,
whose names are known, are buried here,
as well as that there is a small ceme-
tery, in which 23 German military, who °

. are properly 1dent:lfied a8 such are

3-

buried.

that, furthermore, no graves of Allied
or German military areé known to be in
the community.

The Burgomaster bef ore
mentioned:

SEAL s/ (Illegitle) .

Certified True Copy:

/s/ ORLAND W. CARROZA

i
Certified True Translation:
) \

PETER J. F. du BOIS

lst Lt. Infantry . Investigator

4527 Qi SERV CO (AC)

Lo
4.

Community of MEIJEL Holland 5624



LY

b . ; JHolland 5874 .

18 April 1947

ey i o A o m— A S

Pfc. William ANDRAKO, 32227000, repé‘rted killed in action near
Meijel, Holland, The deceased was member 'of Co. "F" 87th Cav. Ren. 5q.
Mecs, 7th Armored Div. and was last seen with this unit on 27 Oct 44,

The mayor of Meijel was contacted and he'stated that there are no
records on file on the deceased. He further stated that in the Comminal
cemetery are buried two identified Canadian pilots, and that there are no
other military persomnnel turied in the cemetery. He further stated that
there is a small German cemetery.in the commanity with 23 bodles, however
these were assembled from all over the commmnity by a Dutch Graves Service.

The parish priest and the local police were also contacted and
they stated that there was no knowledge of the above mentioned. deceased
in the commnity of Meijel. , :

Aleo contacted F.J. Gooden, former heed of the Dutch Underground
and special guide for the 7th Armored Division during combat, and he -
stated thet he knew nothing concerning the death or burial of the above
mentioned deceased, . He also stated, however, that all American tanks
were removed from the area of Meijel immediately after the battle.
Only on remoined and this is still buried deep in the ground and can be
found on the right side of the road about 7 or 8 kilomaters out of Mei jel..

" This tank was inspected by the investigator for possible identification

munbers , however all that could be found was the turret machine gun rumber
1175167 and Tank Camnon # 05993, -~ o ’

. /s/ P. Chatelain
WL CIV.
Investigator.




/ Bedarwoart, 23 July 1047
EZAZENERZ
the ' oortify that Pfo, William ANDRAYD,
Ea.hum the Cemsbery of the Glmeh of St
dedeaweerte
/8/ Gy Erijne

Oertified True Trenslations
%", 1 g
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Holland 5874
Nederveert, 9 July 1947

ETATENENZ

that theve is a grave of a

100 ume

;

4

German was buried

ers frorm my house,

-

thore in November 194k
in
the

fi3 m

wcum
33

LT
shail
F u.“

K ot |

otﬂ::?ﬁ

il

Soers
60

v
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ETIATENERT

l. the wndersigned, declinre that at approxinately 20 meters
By house, D 18, Winrerstrast, ic loeated the srave of a Cearmin
Mmy. Iwmunmcwmmlmmmﬁh
was a German dootor, His name is waimown to me,
nummthunmmmmwam

i

N!-m
D16
Winnersireat
Nederweert

I Joe




BZAZENENZ

I, the undersigied, declare that in my gerdsn is buwried
one Cermmn soldier, This soldier was Xilled during bastle operations

ol 5 ol
ki

AN

Senslator

14 -



N “ Helland 5874
Hedexweer iy 10 July 1947

SETAIEEZINT

- 1, the nndersigmed, certify that at apmorimately 150
meters from ny wuse, ¢ &7 Dudsechop, the grave of a Germen
Soldier ie locateds IHe was Luried on 22 Seplesber 1544
. I was present &t the burial and 1 saw that he was &
soldier in a German uniforme

'.”sarW1:lﬂl the ercss, was
on grave, he was a in German s

" .




S

; ' 'msm
v Nedorwoert, 10 Fuly 1947

BIATEBENT

I, the undersipgred, cortify thet there is a Cerran grave
locnied about 20 metars from nmy hounse,

4s 1 vas present at the burdal in Cetober 2944, I eould
atablish Lis nationality &s Oarmmn.

Jo Toell I8
N F 60




A : Holland 557}
Nederweert, 10 July 1547

STIATEEERNY

Undersigned, cartifies the followingg

fier yeturning from evasuation on 1L Noverdar 19K4, I
the grave of au unknoon military, a’ abeut 100 meters
from my house, along the meincoad,
He was buried here during the evacuation of the whole neighe
that, nationality cammot ba esvallished with oeme

5




5 Holland 5874

Nedsrweert, 10 July 1947

EIATENENZ

I, the undeysipned, Seclare thet along the hedze, at
8bout 20 metere from ny house, is loesated the srave of & Gersan
Soldier, vhieh grave is povided with a moden @ese witaout
inseripiion,

CERTIFIED THUE OOFXs

nfaniey S easinter




Holland 5874

SLATEREEAZ

I, the undersigned, certify that thore iz a grave of &
Offiger, aupraximately 25 melors {rot my house, in

German
the divdprict kpewm as Hulsen,

At present the greve is aot maried with & cross and the

grave is almost invisible.
the was merked with & crose on which

mclﬂ -m-mmﬂm * Germun
W)'.nuu-nlﬁnhu.mx
doi 't remenber,
I vas evacuated at that Sime and I only know that he was
killed in November 194k

'm.,umxm



Holland 5974
Eind, Commnity of Nederweert,

1 uly 1947

8243ENEM2

7]



Holland 5074 |
Eind, Commmity of Nederweert
15 Judy 1947

EZATENENZ

i m._ : “
dir B i
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Bed™S

é-;’ Eiad, Commity of Nelerweert
A5 iy 1947
82AZZNENI
the undersigned ﬁﬁhtuﬁwm




Nederweerrt, 23 July 1947

SZAZENBNZ




Follamd 5674

Nedexweert, 23 July 1947

SIAZEMENZ
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Holland 5874

Hederweert, 13 June 1947

EBIAIZEENZ

jot 2
% um
mmm m
? ?

1t

.T




&4
=
2
=)
L
e
-4l
ed
al

CERTIFIED TRUE COPIs

bl



%-. P

i Altwoertheide - Weert,
2; Jady 1947
SZAZEMENZ

—




A Holland 5874
;-.57 W.umw
E241ZEENZ
gl ST LR ST
~ o
mﬁum Oertified True Translations
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Holland 5674
Tungelroy « Weert
24 uly 1947

SXA2ENENZ

i

ol Sl

D WA -

Trenslator

CERTIFIED TRU: COFY:
L%, Infentry
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EIATENENZR

The Secretery of Budel declares that, as far as he

| m. ummmmm
hoﬂﬂu that only English and approximately
6 Germans are buried within Commuity, These are
burdals of which natiomality has beem established.
_—u-mmn:dmo-uwum ,
are also no tanks in this t¥e
mum-u-m
cEal N .
OERTIFIED TRUE COFYs Cartified True Tramslations




Holland 50674

Budely 8 July 1947

S8IAIEEENZ

THIR
mmm 3
i
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Gertified True Tramslatioms




; Holland 53874
:- v :
/* | BZAZENENZ
buhum :
declares um-
W ety o R
are buried in our cemetery,
N,Br | van learhoven
m 15 Ruly 1947 H:..-"
mnm
e N Wil
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Holland 5874

Budelsehoot, 22 July 1947

8IA2EK3H2




- Holland 5074

|
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Holland 557}
y Mearhese, 15 Tuly 1947
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SOBARITY O SGORD - Holland 5874

._.E" Semeren, 22 July 1947

EIAIENENZ
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Holland 5874

Semerdorp, 22 July 1947

YW
Seaslater

EXIAIEBENZ
that

in the
CERTIFIED TRUE OOPTs
st LS. Dnfantry
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Holland 5574
Scmeren Lieropy 22 Nuly 1947

B2A2ENEE2

2R

Sansiatar
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Holland 5874

Asten, 22 July 1947

SIAIZNZEZ

_

W
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A ' hodend 5874
i Asten, 22 July 1947

8IATENENZ

The undercigned, Chie? of the Underground and Special
Assistant of the American 7t¢h Avrmored diviasion mmﬂn
he does not know anytning ceagaraing Pfo, Wi
522270004 in the area of Asidle
He also deslares {hai there are mo sllied ves in $nis area,
About 20 Gexmens ave birded in this vicinity and I know
for swe that they arve Gemmn as I saw them before they were

burieds
mem.utm-nmmmw

in this avea,
o+ -

JORA TN



126447

STAZBLEAL

In the smsll gilitary cemetery in the St. Jos. Parish
2t jeert were buried some American flyers among British and
Canadians but they have been disinterred and removed,

-~

/V "« Coenen
Kerkstraat
Weert.

NPSR——.
% Qe

Mwmm. (ac)
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omemmL POLIOE | Holland 5874
WEFRT i/ : |
Gived to the Service of the Amerian
Military Administration.
12 June 1947

STATEMENT

The acting Chief of Police at Weert declares, thet as far as
he knows, there are no more graves of persomnel of the American
Alr Fores, in this Commne,

The flyers who got killed during the occupation, have been buried
by the German Air Force somewhere else, mﬁsﬂmwmtm-
about this. '

Parther we don't know anything about the death or the burial
of Pfo. william ANDRAKO, No. 32227000. '

The acting Chief of the Police

) For him:
' The Administrator of the P lice
/o/ pliegivle, '
CERTIFIED TRUE COPY: Certified True Translation:

- WA N e,
%%?L fm'%'m Go. (40)



i Holland 5874 _
B0 s Weert, 12 June 1947

§I1AIE4E11

Undersigned declares that there are no American soldiers
buried in the Roman Catholic Cemetery, named "St. Martimusw,

The yilitary persons buried in this cemetery, have all been
Ldentif1ed as being Germns and British soldiers. '

The Chief of the Cemstery,

" Ja/ P.d. Renette
Coenraad ‘Abelstraat 2
Weert., 3

- GERTIFIED TRUE GOPY: c«mﬂmmm:
T A
_ : iR e
lst Lt. Inf 4527 qu service Co. (AC)

49
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SIAIENEND

The Burgomaster of the Commune of W e e r t declares,
that, aceording to the Register of killed soldiers of the
Secretary, there are no bodies of American soldiers buried
in the General Cemetery or in seperate graves;
smammmummmmmma
um.m,mmmmmm.dﬂm.mm
killed in the years of 1940-1945;
thtﬁmmuwomtmmmmﬁuthw
of y william ANDRAKO, Army Number 3222,700.

weert, 9 June 1947,
The Burgomaster of Weert,
/8/t/ Wr. 3. smeets, acting Burgomaster.
No American tanks are at Weert and have never been.
/e/ ss
SEaL

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY: Gertified True Translation:

7
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“Yumerical File)

$ -y 5874 . Jf?) \
(Basict lql Oﬂ. "‘f"" Additional Information That Nay to the
dentification of Remains Not Yet Accounted For, #

(lltd 3 § J- 47) RE: Pfc Andrako, mn-. 32227000,

REB 293,9 (IB) ’r 1st Ind
TO: GChief of Staff, United States Army, Washington 'a. D. C. Attn.: m

1. Report of Interment for the above deceased has not been received
at this headgquarters.

2. An attempt is being made to locate $he place of death through the
geographical location of the 87th Csvalry Reconnaissance Squadron (M) on
27 October 1944, Upon receipt of this information a field investigation
will be conducted and a repor$ of findings, upon completioa, forwarded your

office,
FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICHR:
WALTIR B. MORROW
Major, Infantry
Actg Asst Adj Gen
QMGMR 203 24 Ind.

Registration Commend, Buropean Theater
York, New York

Mhrm;tmﬂlp oite that desedent was killed in actien in
hnudl.nﬂuvt W .-utor Du Nord. Attacks were alse

made in the vicinity of udlnuolll - rat, all in the = -
vicinity of Nederweert, - :

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:




31 JAN 1947

7

;
+

......L_Z !
s

gﬁ-. il



o 3
vy
[ t -
1 ¥s
A ¥
&
& ¥
i

4













- D | ; SR ‘O O

,.»»"‘"‘N;
uj - .:5\%.

¢ mg.mt.-ﬁ
WGYC 2.6 7/0 Buropean ”'E‘S‘ 2nd I%

\ASELSL g Waahingtz 25, D:MC::” 13_dJune 1oL6

T0y Comzanding Qfficer, American Graves Registration Command,
Buropean Arca, AP0 887, o/o Postmaster, New York, Hew York

Forwarded for your information as requestsd in third paragraph
of the {irst indorsexent. '

FOR THE QUARTERAASTER CENERAL:

VAERTIN G, RILEY
Unlor, 0
L Inols. Assistant
Ltr dtd 51 Jan L5
Ltr 4td 2 redb L5
U/1nd dtd 2 Apr 46
/Ind éta 10 ¥ay L6

Cao (Cr s (’3'%;9

) ~me, A bl A
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Andrako, Willia.m,D. 32 227-000 { S D
Y
e

y
SUBJECT: Reports of Intorment.
AGRRE ' . 18t Ind REJ/WHF/zd.

HQRS, AHERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND, EUROPEAN THEATER ARBA, APO
887, U.S, ARMY, 26 Pebruary 1946.

TOr The Quartermaster Ceneral, Washington 25, D Co

1., This Headquarters has received nb Reports of Interment for the
following deceased, nor any records of f{solated burilals,

2. The only records concerning subjects deceased are A.0, Casualty
Carda indicating: _

Pfc, Edward J. Farmer, A.S.N. 35766470 . KIA 13 November 1944
Pfc. William Andrako, A.S.K. 32227000 KIA 27 Ootobor 1944 -

3. It 1s desired that all information avallable your office on
evidence of death be forwarded this Headguarters eo that investigation
might be donducted,

FOR THE CCGMMANDING GRENERAL:

-

DON B. MOHLER, .
MAJOR, Q.M.C.,
Actg. Asat, Adj. Gen.

e p———k—

S S —
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"%ARMY SERVICE FORCES
SPQYG 293 OFFIC,E’ OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Andrako, Willism ' WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
S.N. 32 227 000 _
B | K Sl Jammx:y 1946

SUBJECT: Rsport of Burial

Commending Genersl, Amorisan Graves Registration Servioce
Eurcpesn Thenter Area, Versellles, France,
APD 757, ©fc Postmaster, New York, New York
FOR: The Chief Quartermaster
1. Request that a Report of Burial, if completed, or other
currently available information be furnished concerning the following
named decedant for whom o report ia on hal_"ld in this office:
NAME: Apdrako, Williem ‘DATE 0F~DEATHgé:2? Dot . 44
cor (! . & .F
PIACE OF DEATH: Buropsan arsa.

TO:

RANK: private First Clase

SERTAL NO.: g2 227 000

The following information has been ‘received in this o

2, ffioe
which may aid in the location and recovery of his remains:

-

.
"

Killed in mction.

3, If no Report of Burial is on hand, it is requested that thie
gr area

A

office be furnished the approximate time during which the particul
where his remains are believed to be located will be seardied, o
S -
' 5 z '’
R € 3 g
i T= T JRB .
o .= %
= w 3
| =5 Z WER
o JAMES L. PRENE DSL
o ¥ajor, QuC _
Assistant . JLP
Ly | y
!I \l :
‘ \ 25-0;144-8! llu
Y - J




st _ c{t) s FTeeo, | (:) .

1{ =
SPQYG 31k 6 T/O Furo ean 1st, W Ind
ASE, OQHG,<W§§?ington 25,/D. C., 2h April 1946/ -

TO: The Adjutant General, Washington 25, D. C.

Request this office be furnished a detailed report, in duplicate,
of the evidence establishing the fact of death as received in your
office from the Commanding General, in the European Area for each of
the decedents listed in the preceding indorsement.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

E\éc’/f/

i Inel WM. B. CHRISTENSEN
1st Ind dtd 26 Feb L6 1st Lieut., QMC
Letter dtd 25 Jan L6 Assistant

Letter dtd 31 Jan 46
Letter dtd 2 Feb L6

-

,,‘4¢fz§32?2?7?{z7 “
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BPQYG 293 .
Andrako, Hilliem i

S.H. 32 227 000 ' )

Address Reply To 51 January 1946

THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention: WYemoriael Divieion

¥rs. lladeline Andreko

o/b Duchynski Funeral Home
111 Yonkers Avonue
Yonkere, Mew York

Dear Mrs. Androko:

Your letter ooncerning your amn.‘I the late Privete Pirst Class

Williem Andreko, has been received in this office.

At the present time this office camnot sssure you that it will
be possible tu return the remsins of your eon, as & report of inter«
ment has not been received. However, an effort is being mades to obtain
& roport covering the disposition of the remains and upon reosipt of such

information you will be advimed.

The Ylar Department antioipates that, in the near future; authority
will bo granted to return at Govermment exponse, the remeins of those who
died oversems to & final resting place as selected by the next of kin.
Upon receipt of such authority, the War Department, through this office,

-will furnish full informetion to the proper next of kin and solicit their
desires. It should be resliged that thia mission as & whole ie world-wids
in scope and of necessity time-consuming, but you mey rest assured that °
thie office fully appreciates your desiree, and will do overything in its
power to fulfill them st tho earliest possible date.

i

Please accept my sincere aympathj in the loss of your ﬂon.

FOR THE ACTING THE QUAKTERMASTER CENERAL:
Sincerely yours,

]
]

b : i s B
- N x ™
bl b m = -3
el ; = ot
N , JAMES LEPREWN &
F A ] Major, @IC . =
o3 ; Aspistant | 5
eL ’ W2
i e X -
- oo J - == s
b = “ xr = 3
o ! \l o x
-
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u:céyndéi unera/ j/ome /g{d

BRANCH OFF!CE:

MAIN OFFICE:

1M YONKERS AVENUE 39 WASHINGTON STREET

TEL. YONKERS 3-6121 TEL. YONKERS 3-30D2

January 15, 1946

Office of the Quartermaster
Washington D. C,

Gentlemen:
I would like to meke a request at this time to have my
son's remains shipped home at the earliest convenience of

the government., He, PFCZWilliam Andreko, 32227000, Co. F,

87th Cav. Mech, Sqd. A. P. 0. 257 ¢/o Postmaster, New York
died in action October 2%th 1944 in Holland,
Kindly send all my mail pertaining to this case to the

Duchynskl Funeral Home, 111 Yonkers Ave. Yonkers, N,Y,

Yours truly

Maceline Gl

2 A BN



SENSGRVE SURFACE - HANDIiDGES ONLY

WAR DEPARTMENT

[ THE AD_JUTA(QIT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH R : , oave__31 July 1945 jmm/z

] : -

FULL HAME - ot | Anuy sxmian HuNEER ARADE
Andrako, William E ' ) ) @ Q l Few, Pfc.
HOMERDDNTYY . S - m”""""" o ARM QR SERVICE *ric?| pate oF BIRTH
w _ Calvary 25 Aug 1918
Yonkers, New York K -
PLACE OF DRATH o - [ i 5auu OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Buropean Area : : é Killed in action : 27 Oct 1944
BTATION OF DECEASED T DATE OF EMTRY ON LENGTH OF BERVICE
- ) CURRENT ACTIVE BERVICE FOR PAY PUNFORES
European Area ' o veans | wonrax | oave
— 13 Ha.LlQA-l?

. .-g_--.

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIF & ADDRESS)

Mrs., Madeline Andrako, mother, 54 Van Cortlandt Park Ave., Yonkers, N. Y.

BENEFICIARY {NAME, RELATIONSHIP &k ADDRESS) -

Madeline Andrake, mother, address above .
Miss Anne Andrako, sister,.same address as mother's

- — -

INVESTIGATION - T WANR DECEARED AUTHORIZED IN FLY(NG PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADET IN LINK OF DUTY QWN MISCONDUCY | o puty STATUS ABSENCE STATUS {SPECIFY BELOW)

YEs Na TS Na s - No .1 YRS "HO- Yis NO Yes |, Mo - YE NO
X ) X X -

ADDITIONAL GATA AND/OR STATEMENT T NEEEEEE . W . ] Ea- g
E BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

The individual named in this rgport of death is held by the War Department
to have been in a missing in action.ztatus from 27 Oct 44 until such absence was
terminated on 28 July 1945, when evidence considered sufficient to establish the
fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from the Commanding General,
Buropean Area.

" coeies FURNIBMED: T - : T : -
N JEC . ' AY GRDER OF TH RAR:UJ J"/‘!\/



sRI{ SERVICE FORCES ’
Kii8aS CITY JU.RTER:LWSTER DE-CT
601 HdAardesty wvenuc
Kansas City 1, :sdissocuri

_ RTB:LH: amd
In Reply Refer To: 2aggsz 10 October 1945

Mre, Madeline Andrako
54 Van Cortlandt Park Avenue
Yonkers, New Yorlk

Dear Mrs, Andrako!

Reforenes is m3 le $4 our lctter Jated July 28, 1945
reportin %‘snlgnv. of the personal property belonging to yeur son,
Private First Class William Andrszko.

If yeu nave received this property, I will apnrbciata Four
acknowlie.lzing Jdelivery in aceorldunce witih thae abive pentioned letter.
bnoula that communication have been micplacad, you may acknawlelge
recelpt by signing in whe spoeo Sroviled bolow ani returning one copy
of this communication btc the «pray Lrfects Burcau. .

In the event the proverty hac act Leon rocedveld, please so
advise, an: tracer action will be institutel by thils Jurcau.

altonocugn I profor to have your acknowlelpmont, unless we
hear from you within a moath from this Jate, I shall asesune thot
satisfactory celivery vwas male apd that ae Purther aeoion on our nart
is necessary.

For your convenicnes in -“'lying, tharc is incilose: &n
aduressce envolope wiidch neels noe pustage.

fours very truly,

(‘(.
.
%‘Z% /‘/ ’
- R, T, BROWN - :
1st Lt., QUC ; )/J(
' : . D1 |
1 Iacl—Envelope bief, Adm. Division

JJ\A!

Q%%ZM / 7 /3, /K - N_.

o3 crne Lo/t AR




- '@ sy smEvIcE FoRCE:
- ARNY EFFIGIS

ORDER FOR SHIPMEUTD

Featk

SHIP TO:

Pfo William Andrako

Effcots of:

Name 32227000 )

ASH 239953 M

Case HNc, ﬁ

‘Wt. —

pATE 28 July 1945

NS AL tnw

REMARKS :
' Tnelose Burean Check
Aect, No.___ :

Anount

Inclose "Walunblesh item

Ship "Valuablesy itcm(s)

Hrs, Haﬁollne Andreko
54 Van Onrtlandt Park Avemne

Yonkors, Mew York

1 ‘:A’Lllf-’xr

R: Effects Quartsrmaster
I

Remove G, T,

Hote Jdiscremancy in
Films ramoved

Diary remeved
Luundry removad

ke pb——

ROGTING : —
. Ahececounting Branch
LV  Warchouse Division
2 __ ¥®¥iles Branch, Adm, Diwv,

REMARKS ¢

Fat. rt. G ,pﬂ&%f*mu—

Yo, of packages

Shipning Clerk
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5 Hovember 1044

i

Date
®* s
YL T Ll ‘ ' -
SUBJECT: . Inventory of Personsl Effects of: SR . .
Andrako Hillien (§4l) ___Pfoi.. 32 227 000
(Last Name) (First Name) {(uI) ( Rank) (‘ASK) =

TD: Effects Quartermaster, Communication Zone, APO__ 871"

U8 Army
The, above named individual of _87th Cave Ron. 8qe Meoz., 7th Armd Dive
Qommany "I was reported _ Missing in Aotion
(Organizaticn) ' : - © (Status-Killed, MIA,
about 27 Ootaber 194
Hospitalized, etc.) : (Date)

Designated Beneficiary if information readily accessible

R . T T T T e . T T B e

TNV o oF EFFECTS

1 ea Dictonary -

} ea Brush, shoe f/

2 ea Bruch, clothes »~
1 ea Box, soap

1 ea Mednl, Oood copnduct »

1 ea Medal, ET0 »~ .
1 ea Mednl, markoman w/bar machine gun ~.. . .
1 oa Hedal, expert w/bar aubmachine gun »
2 ea Packo, Razor Bledes o e e
1 _en. Towel, face -

18K ‘oomh '

1 ea Brush, tooth &

2 ea HJoiing kite .~

1T Maw lomad n~an MH . -



o A e e omm e e s W

Money in the amount of .__none : has besn turned into

. o . F OI'T.[-I WDFD 38
(Name of finance officer -and symbol number)

enclosed, ,

Names and addresses of any Banks in whish accounts may be

¥

carriad:

3

I.certify that.the above items constitute aliof the effects; = ' .. |
secured by me, of the above named individual and that they were for= -
warded to the Effects Depot by Priok on

: W (Rail, Truck, ete.) Lo

7 lovembar 1948 .

-\.\ . . . '( / o
e e« o B & ASNLat Lisute. 0a1012150 ..
: Organization Hq, R7th Oav,Ban,flg.Mec, -
L T T S S e APO {$257, ofo Pootmaster
Any additional pertinent information: Hew York, H.Y.
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SENSIT“E SURFACE HANDLE‘DGES ONLY

. WAR DEPARTMENT 5157 ﬁ a2

THE AI_JJUTA{!_T GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHWNGTON 28. D, C,

REPORT OF DEATH . - n . :_'il_.lulLlEh.LJM.ﬂ

FULL NAME ) | amuy semiaL NuwBER aRADE -
Andrako, William : S 32 227 060 Pfc,
HOME ADDRESS oot “ . ) ARM GR SEAVICK DATE OF BIRTH
v Calvary 25 Aug 1918
Yonkers, New York - _'- :
PLACK OF DEATH S , GAUSK OF DEATH : DATE OF DEATH
Buropean Area / - B i Killed in action / _ 1 27 Oct l%h
STATION OF plc;ns:n i - T . '-‘»f' - | oaTE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH QF SERVICE
- ) CURRKNT ACTIVE BERVICE FOR FAY FURPOSES
Europea.n Area ! B YEARS MONTHE DAYS
! : 13 Mar 1942
KMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAMK, RELATIONSHIP ‘® ADDREST) T - v

Mrs, Madeline Andrako, mother, 544 Fan Cortlandt‘?ark Ave., 'Yonkers, N. Y.

BENEFICIARY {NAME. RELATIONSHIF A ADDRERS)

Madeline Andrako, mother, address above ,
Miss Anne Andrako, sister,.same.address as mother's

.
INVESTIGATION " ““WAS DECKARED "AUTHORIZED IR PLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
ADE? IN LINE OF DUTY QWM MIBCONDUCT | oy puty STATUS ABBENCE ATATUS {SPECIFY BELOW}
i No e Ho YEs - Wo | Cyes HO- s NO YES NO YES NG
N N X X

T

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR $TATEWENT T o e : e .
. E BATTLE [::l NON-BATTLI

The individual named in this report of death 1s held by the War Department
to have been in a missing in action,;status from 27 Oct 4 until such absence was
' terminated on 28 July 1945, when evidence considered sufficient to establish the
fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from the Commanding General,
European Area. '

LU

i

_-4-;-

T comes rummigHER; U . ) ' ’ e
g _ . -
— _ - - ... - EY ORDER OF mmu ORM: J




prrme e

o .  wAR E?EPARTM.ENT

THE ASJUTANT cz*—nr::am.s GFFICE BT

WABHINGTON 25, O. ¢, I S
. ~BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT ,
' K ' NAME ‘ P —— omave | ARE C¥ T~ WEroRThG
% ANDRAKO WILLIAM ~ {zzaz7ooc] prc | cavl 7o
) PLACE OF CASUALTY ' B et T ek somapres orarl CAGUALLY SHIPMONT NUMEDR
|  HOLLAND® 27 oCT] 44 MIA o5

NAME AND ADDREESE OF EMERGLNCY ADURESSEE

t THE ENGEAIDUAL NAMED AROVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING FERSON A% THE OME TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE GF EMERGEMGCY, AND THE OFFiLiAL TELE-
- {@EAPHIC AMND LETTER NOYIFICATIONE WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON, THE RELATIONSHIF, IF ANY, 15 SHOWN BELOW, LT SHIULD BE NOTED THAT TS
i FARSON 18 HOT NECERSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGMATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CAEZ OF DIATH

. WMR,.-MRE_-MIZ5-—FIRST N.AM!"-'-HIDDL! SNITIAL~-LAST NAME . RELATIONEKIP LATE ROTIFIED
i : . o ne A
M3 MADRLIRE ANTRAEC ' HUTRER R HRY O da
i MO .kND NAME CF STREET-—CITY-—STATE )

1 B4 VAN CORTLANDT PARX AVEXUE TONKEES 1By YORK . hal
P REMALERKS: .
. : [ connec .
i . 1 CORRECTED COPY f

ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTIOM; m;vc;m VERIFIED

o ) . -~
PORM 42 2 _ AG 200 RES

CASUALTY BRAMCH FILE ATTACHED ____________ _OF CHARGED TO — =2 DATE
PREVIOUSLY REFORTED NG = YES TAS INDICATED EEQW):
FILE NC. MEESAGE MNO. TYPH DATE AND AREA X A NOTIFIED

S W

e— lll/!/ii-llililLII

'
}
SrEC, (OEN, TRLEGRAM WIHRINQID LETVER CURRES, ¥ R B D CIOATIN. ‘-‘l' & d. NN

REMGRY NOT VERIFIED___ NO FORM 43___ NO GAS. SR. FILE " CHECKED BY_r'da ot vt e /3 5 4.« peviewrs BY__
THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A0,
ACLT. CASUAETY |QRIQINAL CAS. CATE] MESZAGE LATEET CAG. DATE | RIFLHENCE | CREW RES!DENCE "1
AREA s'rM'us DAY WO.| ¥R. NGO, DAY MU | YR, AREA ps. | GTAYR TOUWFT ~ ] S| R
¥

H
h . 1
T : : 1
34., 35136, 37,98 33" 40] 41} 42] a3

] T 1 T
! i :

! ! 1 ¢ ;

bt i ! i )| ]

45] 46, 47| 48] 40| s0; 61] 52| 531 54] 657 86| v7] s8! mp!

i N
. CISTRIiBUTION A" L ?“COPIES '_’?&""'

{ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MIILIITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.}
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

BISTRIBUTION YR 1-—} L CPIES '

(ALL WOUVD“D MILITARY PERSCOGNNEL AMND ALLL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHC ARE ,
v W. 0. EMPLOYEES. EMPLOYEES OF W, L. CONTRACTGRS AN OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)

MArmSBTDE IR AMISUEC M, OEFC MASITAL TYW OO ARALL Ao ™ /T A kT el oA s e Waoma
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PACKAGE DESCRIPTION UECEASED
ARMY EFFECTS BUREM} IPVEHTDRY HESSING s
/ . - ey P,0.W.
ﬁf:' ,g-{ f %5 ABANDONED 7./
. ITALLY,
. wo, T 4¥ 7
. IV IS Gty /
_ _ |DATE. ~ KL
* ORiG, NO,
, DF_PKGS,
wane L2701 4 1 A AMA/\J é Sox
nsw3Z. 2.2.7 opf v ok e w77 /
) . ; SHEET -/ Lo
cr-‘__,é_sﬂt
ORGAN zaTlon
- R - B §78 erd k’.c . S G,
- T TpnEer.
: / : 7911431'7)&8:':50‘:
i-eene X mﬁs,&m% 1103 | l
——| SELE. XONRY (¥Q NOREY) .| CLOTHIY; ¢ a-fv CLOPH OR fRAVEL
: Cloth, wash : BRACRLZ. IIRXE, EMMMZJ -
coats ' Brushas Case C |
e .. Footwear, Pr, CAMBRAS. Footlocker .,
" i
: Glowes, Pr, Glasses p Lot xre, sk LT, OR WRITING.!
| Handkerchiefs knfves . 7 - A 800Ks
| Headwear Lighty Books, kddress
2me i Jackets L) wrse, | Books, Pilot Log
e | Overconts Pen, Fountaln DIIRY (RIMIFED FOP DUR)
scarfs fencil, Mechan]eal e | FILES
Shirts Flpas e ommed  LEtters
Socks, Pr. : FELIGIN 'S Papers, Personal
Ties At EIERE L. __. | Fhotos
e | Towels Rings ———1] Shoe shine srticles 35
| Trousers, Pr. (] TOhatco MZE@. !
"Trunks, Pr. e | ToiV&t &rticies e | SOTVERIRS
Underwear : _RATOE i SOUFRRIR MOKSY
o : : Statlonery
Z ) .
LS. NOXRY {4vOTFR)
T .\ .
* B
i;i 1
! i
REMARKS 224 o ‘ P iy ATTACHMENTS | | FORM #53 | | FORM ¥100
.- _ " , /é&\' e /‘C-:"MC-C-—G'E _ _ f s
i-_wE!Gh'T G. 1. REMOVED :
/ Py
o SHORTAGE
¥ E i
7 2 IDENT, TAGS -‘
i REMOVED
1
CoboTe "Lt p—p-c bl DIARY . _{
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